(80."31. pesIaey)

JTHINY JO SALVIS QILING NI IHIYHUOOHLIT

\

\

5A

24_

25‘*»

t 1 i : I . ¥
50 51 52 53 54 55 ' 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72

TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM AND TRANSMISSION

Reference numbers only are sho 'ustration.  Use I H C part numbers in ordering.

Unnumbered parts in the lustrations . .. the same as corresponding parts shown with numbers.

SISSYHO
— ol —

B-776A

L)

"ANINNID

™




C

=l =

CHASSIS

GENUINE
@mms

PART

REF,

NUMBER . NO. 7  DESCRIPTION SETHART PR ceoial NUMBER nﬁ'@b
) TRANSMISSION ‘GEAR SHIFTER MECHANISM
18585 DA | {Gear SH|FTER “"Hous 1 NG 70 MAIN FRAME DowEL Do -'f-"; SUEL cri 2
57925 D 2 STARTING‘CRANK MouUNTING BRACKET WITH CLIPS - TCB 1901 Up i
Cap Screw, T7/16 x [-3/4" N.C. Hex. Heao . Core o 2
LockwASHER, 7/16" B 2
River, 3/16 x 3/8" RDUND Heap - : Yy
52823 D 3 |STARTING CRANK MOUNTING BRACKET SPACER ) 2
53486 D 4 |Gear SHIFTER HoustNa GASKET e e i
53474 p 5. |GEAR 3HIFTER RAIL GUIDE 2ND SUFPORT (OrDER €9467 D) L
Cap Screw, 3/8 x 3/4" N.C. Hex. Heap ; ok
] ) - LockwasHER, 3/8" (Orper 62779°DX) - ] Coeere e ]
.63320 D 5 |GeAr SHIFTER RalL Guipe 2np SupporT. (ORDER 691467 D) < 7TCB 7025 7o I4io7 I
69466 b 5 |'GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GUIDE_ : . ©TEB 14108 up ]
62]79 D 5A  |GeAR SHIFTER RaiL GUIDE SuPPORT BoLT Lock ) < TCB 3527 Up 2
62779 DX | 5A |GEAR SHIFTER RAIL GuIDE SUPPORT BoLT Lock (SET F0F2) - : 4o
(WiLL Work-For 3/8" LoCKWASHERS ) "TCB 50! To 3526 e :
8438 pAx | .6 GEAR SHIFTER HoustG WITH 2 PLuGs, |3| 15 D (Not ODOMETER) o
_CAP-SCREW, /16 x 1=3/8™ N.C. Hex. Heap I
CaP ScREW, 7/16 x 1-3/4™ N.C. Hex  HEap = z ‘5
o o _LockwAsHER, /16" S S et -9
8947 DX | 6. |GEAR SHIFTER Housine wiITH 2 P,g_ygs, _(3‘1 |,5 D (QDOMETE_R - SPECIAL) 1
. i .7 1 SEe_Transmission
47823 D 8 |GEAR SHIFTER RAIL POPPET BALL SPRING (oRDgR 61;163 D) 3
64163 D. .| 8 .|Gear . SHIFTER RaiL PoppeT BarL Sering (Wit Work ror 47823 D) 3
4596 D . 9..|GEAR SHIFTER RaiL PoppeT Bati, 1/2" (13722 D Wiie Work) 3
13722.D 9 |GEAR SHIFTER RaiL PoppeT BALL, 1/2" (4596 D WiLL WoRk) 3
53479 DA | 10 |FourTH AND F1FTH GEAR SHIFTER Fork (ORDER 53480 DA) 1 - -
53480 DA | 10 [lhth AnD_5TH GEAR SHIFT_RAIL AND FORK |
53478 DA | 11 {2Np aND 3RD GEAR SHIFTER FoRk (OrpER 53481 DA) ) o
53481 DA | 11 .| 2np. AND. 3RD_GEAR SHIET Ratt AND FORK ) ) i
53477 DA | 12 |Low AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTER FORk {ORDER 69%7 D) < 22 7CB 504 vo 7o24) | 7
53482 DA .| 12 |Low AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTER RAIL AND FORK (OrpER 6QUET D) * “TCB 501 o o2k) |t
63316 D | 12 {Low anD REVERSE GEAR SHIFTER Fork (OrpErR 69U6T D) " -~ < TCB 7025 1o 407 |
63317 DA..} 12 JLow. AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTER RA1L AND_FORx (ORDER 69467 D) T TeB 7025 To-dho7| ol
. 69470.D . |.712 |Low aND RevErse GEAR SHIFTER Fork (ORDER 69M6H D) TCB 1408 uen v | )
. 69464 D .| 112 | Low. AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTER RAIL AND FORK 7/ -iwy oo TCB 14108 us: |
..9637.D 13 1GeAr SHIFT. LEVER BaLL : 1
..... (WiLL Work fFor 53717 DA BY THREADING LEVER )4'{585 DAX, 3
R R 1/2-13.N.C. x 3/4" Lone) : ]
.537)7.DA. | 113 |GEAR SHIFT _LEVER BaLL (USED WiTH LEVER 47585 DAX) (OroEr 9637 D)' I
47585 DAX | 1% |GeAr SHIET Lever with 2 Prucs [3115 0 "673%9 DX Wit “Work) * S
67349. px 1% |oear SuieT Lever wiTh BACE, 9637 D anb 2°Pluds, 13115 D" " -
o] (HT505 DAX WILL Work) . [
11373 D 15 |GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD ngme STOP, UPPER - ool
L ﬁ IRoN_RIVET, 3/16 x_[-1/4" Rouno Heao !
29547 D 16 |GEAR SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD SPRING ' o1
17700 D 17 |GEAR SHIFTER SwIVEL HOUSING SHIELD SPRING SToP, LowER 1
,20887.DA 118 |GEAR SHIFTER SwivEL Hous NG SHIELD ‘BUsHING = q
. 4oh66 DX | 19 |GEAR SHIFT LEVER SwiVEL SHAFT, SMALL WiTH 2:PLugs, : |3I15 D 1
. 42lo6 px. | “20 |GEAR.SHIFTER SWIVEL HOUSING SHIELD WiTH BUSHlNG, 20887 DA
. AND_RIVET; 3/16 x 1-1/4" i ar el , ol
_4oh65 DX | 21 |GEAR SHMIFT LEVER SWIVEL SHAFT, LARGE Wi TH=2: PLUGS; l3l|5 D B a1
13115.D.._ | 22 | GEAR SHIFT LEVER SWIVEL SHAFT EXMANS1ON PLug; 5/8%~ ...» 27 T




— 12, —

CHASSIS

~ GENUINE
(@) PARTS

PART DESCRIPTI1 : v ‘NCA> '
NUMBER NO, ON SERIAL NUMBER REG'D’
' TRANSMISSION—BALL BEARING (5 SPEEDS FORWARD, 1 REVERSE)
53683 DA 7 ITrRansMIssioN Oi1L LEVEL Rob WITH PLUG AND SHIELD: |
W57 D | 23 | TRANSMISS1ON.-REVERSE |DLER GEAR SHAFT BOLT.- ]
' Hex. Nut, 3/8" N.F. (CasTELLATED) I
CoTTER PiN, 3/32 x 3/U" |
46905 DX 24 1TrANSMISS10N REVERSE IDLER GEAR SHAFT WITH PLUG, 45361 D |
45361 D - 25 | TransMissioN ‘REVERSE IDLER GEAR SHAFT PLuG ) )
6477 D 26 | TRANSMiSSiON SPLINE SHAFT BEARING CAGE, REAR e
I o CAP SCREW, - 3/8 x 7/8" N.Jc, HEx. Heap )
LockwasHer, 3/8"" T o 2
17767 D 27 | TRANSMISSION SPLINE SHAFT BEAR|NG REMi (N.D. '3'2708)-..? )
B © 7 (ST 215 WitL Work) : : IR B i
TsT 215 27 | TRANSMISSI1ON SPLINE SHAFT BEARING, REAR (lHC) " K
) " (WiLL :Work-For 117767 D) Tl
 hggok bR 28 |TrRANSMissiON REVERSE IDLER GEAR BUSHING . ) R T >
52218 D 29 |TRANSMIssiON YT anD 5TH Speeo SLipine GEAR (3L anp 38 TEETH) TCB.501. 70 614 I
- 56188 D 29 | TransMisstoN Ut anp 5Th Speep SLipinGg GEAR (33 anp 38 TEETH) TCB 615 Up 7
52217 D 30 |TRANSMIssION 2ND AND 3RD SPEED SLinING GEAR (24 anp 30 TEETH) o ‘ )
(63257 D WiLL Work) S el . ..-TCB 501-To 43337 "1
63256 D 30 |TRANSMISSION 2ND AND 3RD SPEED SLIDING GEAR (EM_AN;J?_EQ TEEfH) LUOUTeB B33up I
52216 D 31 |TRaNsMISsioN IST AND REVERSE SPEED SLIDING GEAR- (19 TEETH): P !
52237 DX 32 |TRANSMISS 10N REVERSE IDLER GEAR (33 TEevH){wiTH 2 BUsHines) - T
52220 D "33 | TRANSMISS 10N SPLINE SHAFT : . = T
53632 DX 3% |TransMissioN DRIVEN GEAR SPLIT: CoLLAR (2 HALVES) 3 R
52211 D 35 |TrANsMisstoN DRIVEN GEAR (39 TEETH) : R
%6918 D 36 |'TRANSMISSI1ON END' COVER GASKET LT T
8779 0 37 |TransMission ENp COVER O1L PockeT - LTCBI2920: 0BT T
' CAP Screw; 5/16 x 7/8" N.C. Hex. HEAD ' L 137
LocKWASHER, 5/16% "3
6480 DC | 38 |TRANSMissioN END' COVER . TC8 28107Up 1
CAP SCREW, 7/16 x 1-1/4" N.C; HEX.,HEAD LT Ty
HEx. Nut, 7/16™ N.F, - : ) R
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" L Taa s e -8
6480 DeX | 38 {Transmission Enp CovER, 6480 DC with Ot F‘OCKET, 8779 D,. . -
OiL SLINGER, 53633 DA AnD BEARING, ST 220 - (N|LL WORK FOR - v
; €480 D, DA Anp DB) 3 TCB 501 70 2809 {
17767 D 39 . | TRANSMiSs 1ON SPLINE SHAFT BEARING,’ FRONT (N.Ds 3208) vvvv o
(ST 215 WiLL Work) I " 3 I
ST 215 39 | TRANSMISSiON SPLINE SHAFT BEARING, FRONT (lHC) - 3 o
] : (WiLL Work For 17767 D) R T T . T
45357 D 4O |TraNsMISsION SPLINE SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER NASHER . e j 1
Cap Screw, T/16 x I""NiF. “HEX. HEAD - L ens e R
. LoCKwASHER, 7/16" : G el s T -
‘ 46913 D U1 | TRANSMISS1ON SPLINE SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER GASKET B ) ‘ T
h6912 D ‘142 TRANSHISS1ON SPLINE SHAFT BEARING RETAINER, FRONT e 3 L
: CAP SCREW, 3/8_4(.13/14" N.C. HEX. Head - ) 3
LOCKWASHER, 3/ il 3Ty



-1 - GENUINE
CHASSIS | @PARTS

PART REF’ . R
(;h/ NUMBER NO. AR DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER n;gb
k5132 p 43 | Transmission END Cover Dowel Pin |
52221 D b4 |Bever Pinion ano SwarT (12 TeetH)(Oroer 60405 D) TCB 501 1o 2250 i
58358 b 44 IBever Pinron anp SHAFT (12 TeetH){Oroer 60405 D) TG 2257 Up
60405 D 44 |BEvEL PiNiON AND SHAFT WITH DRIVE BEVEL GEAR
(WiLL Work For 52221 D, 58358 D, 53552 D ano 58357 D) i
53635 D 45 | BEVEL PiN1ON AND. SHAFT REAR BEARING CAGE SHIM (HEAVY) 2
53636 D 46 AJBEVEL PINION AND SHAFT REAR BEARING CAGE SHIM (MEDIUM) 2
53637 D L7 {BEVEL PiN1ON AND SHAFT REAR BEARING CAGE SHIM (LigHT) X
53631 D U8 |BevEL PiNiON AND SHAFT REAR BEARING SNAP RING ]
21560 D 49 [BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT BEARING, REAR {N.D. 1313)
8465 D 50 |BEVEL PINION AND SHAFT BeaRING CAGE, REAR |
CaP ScRew, 1/2 x 1-1/2" N.C. Hex. HEaD L
LoCKWASHER, 1/2" b
52214 D 51 | TRansMIssioN, 47H SPeeDp GEAR (31 TEETH) ) TCB 501 1o 614
56187 D 51 | TransMission Ytn Speep GEaR (32 TeeTH) TCB 615 up |
16857 o 52 | BEVEL PINION SHAFT SPACER, SHORT 1
52213 D 53 | TRANSMISsION, 2ND AND 5TH SPEED GEAR (27 AND B TeeTH) |
h6859 b 54 | BEVEL PINION SHAFT SPACER, LONG I
52212 D 55 {TRANSMISSION, 3RD AND REVERSE SPEED GEAR (35 anD 4 TeeTH) .
(63257 D WiLL Work) TCB 501 1o 4333. 1
63255 D 55 | TrANsMissioN 3RD AND REVERSE SPEED GEaR (36 ano 4| TeetH) TCB 4334 up . 1
L 52215 D 56 | TRANsMissioN IsT Speep GEAR (46 TEETH) ) i
46888 o 57 {BEVEL PiNION SHAFT Lock NUT LOCKWASHER . |
46887 p 58 |BEVEL PinION SHAFT Lock Nut i
ST 200 59 {BEVEL PIN1ON SHAFT BEARING, FRoNT (IHC)
(WiLL Work For 10691 V) : 1
10691 V © | 59 BEVEL PINION SHAFT BEARING, FRONT (N.D. 1307)
(ST 200 WiLL Work) |
52219 DA 60 |TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT AND GEAR (26 TeeTn)(Orper 63690 D) TCB 501 1o 2809
52219 DB 60 TRANSM1SS 10N DRIVING SHAFT AND GEAR (26 TEETH) TCB 2810 Up
63690 D 60 | TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT AND GEAR, 52219 DB, wiTH ’
. BeaRING ST 220 AND O1t SLINGER 53633 DA (WiLL WoRK FOR
(: 52219 D AND DA) TCB 501 vo 2809 |
s 53633 DA | 61 [TrRANsMissiON OIL SLINGER |
53638 D 62 | TrANSM1SS1ON DRIVE SHAFT REAR BEARING |NNER RACE AND ROLLER TCB 501 To0 2809 |7 |

X - As ReQuiIRED

—



— 4l —

CHASSIS

GENUINE

@D parts

N::«:LR !::i:'. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R:g,b g
53640 D 63 | TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING, REAR (HYATT BU-1310-2) -
(Orper 63692 D) TCB 501 1o 2809
63692 D 63 | TRANSMiSSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING, ST 220 wiTH OIL SLINGER,
53633 DA {WiLL Work For 53640 D) . TCB 501 to 2809 |
ST 220 63 |TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING, REaR (IHC)
(WiLL Work rFor 10733 V) T8 2810 Up ]
10733 v 63 |TrANsMissioN DRIVING SHAFT BEARING, REAR (N.D. 1310)
(ST 220 WiLL WoRrk) 7CB 2810 Up ) |
53639 D 64 | TrRaANsMiSS1ON DRIVE SHAFT REAR BEARING OUTER RACE TCB 501 To0 2809 1
6478 D 65 |TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT BEARING SPACER 1
I7767 D 65 |TransMission DRIVING SHAFT BEARING, Front (N.D. 3208)
(ST 215 WitL Work) |
ST 215 66 | TRANSMISS1ON DRIVING SHAFT BEARING, FRONT (IHC)
(WiLL Work For 17767 D) |
46916 D 67 |TrANSMISSION DrIVING SHAFT BEARING RETAINER GASKET ) ] -
6479 DBX | 68 |TRANsMiSSION DRIVE SHAFT FRONT BEARING RETAINER WITH OIL SEAL, N
53634 D =
53634 D 69 |TRANSMISSION DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL | el
52208 D 70 1TrRansMissioN DRIVE COuPLING | s
Isk3s p 71 TRANSMISS 10N DRIVE COUPLING RETAINING ScREW Lock .
* (ORDER ONE EACH 57792 DA anp 57793 D) TCB 501 7o {702 |
57792 DA 71 (&RANSM!SSION DrRivE CouPLING RETAINING ScrREW Lock
{WiTH Screw 57793 D)(WiLL Work 'For 43969 D ano 45435 D) _TCB 1703 Up
43969 D 72 (TRANSMISSION DRIVE COUPLING RETAINING SCREW
(OrpER ONE EacH 57792 DA anp 57793 D) TCB 501 7o 1702 I
57793 D 72 |TrRANsMissI1oN DRIVE COUPLING RETAINING SCREW
(WiTH Screw Lock, 57792 DA WitL Work ror 43969 D ano 45435 D) TCB 1703 Up 1 , .
A
53716 D TRANSMISS ION O1L RESERVIOR TCB 501 7o 516 1
Hex. Nut, T/16" N.C. 2
LOCKWASHER, /16" 2
63257 D TRANSMISS1OR 3RD AND REVERSE GEAR, 63255 D AND
2ND AND 3RD SLiDING GEAR, 63256 D (WiLL Work For 52212 D
AND 52217 D) TCB 501 To 4333 !
63322 DA Low aND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTER RalL AND FORK WiTH RAIL GuipE
(Oroer 69467 D) TCB 7025 vo 1407 1
69467 D Low AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTER RAIL AND FORK WITH RAIL GUIDE
(Wi Work ror 5347k D, 53477 D, 53482 D, 63316 D, 63317 DA,
63320 D, 63322 DA) TCB 7025 1o 14107 1
-




